Minutes

Board of Review and Equalization

Jefferson County Commission

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

A hearing of the Jefferson County Commission seated as a Board of Review and Equalization was held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, during the first quarterly session at 1:30 p.m. The meeting was held via Zoom and in-person. Present were President Pasha Majdi (virtual), Vice President Mike Mood, Commissioner Steve Stolipher, Commissioner Cara Keys, and Commissioner Jack Hefestay. Also present were Edwina Benites-LM, County Administrator; Steve Groh, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney; Jacki Shadle, County Clerk; June Bowers, Senior Tax Appraiser; Angie Banks, Assessor; and Lynn Dillow, Administrative Clerk. The archived meeting of the Tuesday, February 11, 2025 meeting is available on the Jefferson County Commission website.

Call to Order as a Board of Review and Equalization

The hearing was called to order at 1:30 p.m. by Commission Vice President Mike Mood. As there were no citizens present to petition the board and hearing no objections, the meeting was recessed until the next scheduled meeting on Thursday, February 13, 2025 at 1:30 p.m.

Recessed

The commission recessed at 1:31 p.m.

Mike Mood, Vice PRESIDENT

Respectfully submitted Lynn Dillow Jefferson County Commission Administrative Clerk